

2024 (G24) Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program Alameda County Sheriff's Office's Factual Findings

The information provided below is the OHMVR Division Factual Findings for this Applicant. The information provided reflects the OHMVR Division's review and determination of the Applicant's final Application.

For information regarding the appeal process, see Section 4970.17 of the [Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program regulations webpage](https://ohv.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=23747)
https://ohv.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=23747

Law Enforcement: G24-03-27-L01

Needs Assessment

- No Comment.

Project Certification

- #2 – The Applicant is reminded their OHV program cannot fund activities on State Park property except for Education and Safety Project activities/deliverables that teach children OHV skills. The Applicant must clarify OHV Grant and/or match funds will not be used to patrol State Park lands or Private Club Moto Track.
- #8 – The Applicant is reminded OHV Patrol at private or sponsored events is permissible only if the area where the patrol is taking place is open to the public for OHV use.

Project Cost Estimate

- Materials / Supplies #1 "Agency Approved Helmets" -- The Applicant did not respond to the Division's comment and clarify the need to purchase this line item, as it was included in the prior year's Application. The Applicant must reduce the line item total by 50%. Deduct \$3,200 from Grant. The revised total for this line item is now Grant \$3,200 and match \$0.
- Materials / Supplies #2 "OHV Riding Gloves" – The Applicant did not respond to the Division's comment and clarify the need to purchase this line item, as it was included in the prior year's Application. The Applicant must reduce the line item total by 50%. Deduct \$160 from Grant. The revised total for this line item is now Grant \$160 and match \$0.

- Materials / Supplies #3 "OHV Riding Boots" – The Applicant did not respond to the Division's comment and clarify the need to purchase this line item, as it was included in the prior year's Application. The Applicant must reduce the line item total by 50%. Deduct \$1,400 from Grant. The revised total for this line item is now Grant \$1,400 and match \$0.

Revised Totals:

Grant Request: \$138,992

Total Project Cost: \$16,910